Maine law.
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474 WHARF IN BOWDOINHAM.-EARL SLATE COMPANY.-VAN BUREN PL. 

CHAP. 482. (;hal)teJ.· 482. 

Authorized to 
construct 0. whad. 

Capital stock, 
to incl'ease. 

Doings of Van 
Em'eo plnnt.'\tion, 
to legalize. 

An aot authorizing the oonstruotion of a wharf in the town of Bowdoinham. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives in Legis­
latw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Charles P. Q.uint, Horace A. Gray, John O. Givin, 
Robert Jack and Richard W. Denham, their heirs and assigns, are 
hereby authorized to construct and maintain a wharf, on their land 
in the town of Bowdoinham, in the county of Sagadahoc, border­
ing on the easterly shore of the Cathance river, and extending into 
and over tide waters to the deep channel of said river. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 
Approved February 13, 1874. 

An aot to inorease the oapital stook of the Earl Slate Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Earl Slate company is hereby authorized to in­
crease its capital stock to two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
instead of one hundred thousand dollars, the sum now established 
by the act of incorporation, chapter two hnndred and fifty-eight 
of special laws, appl'oved February eleventh, eighteen hundred 
and seventy-three. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Fobruary 14, 1874. 

Chapter 4:84. 
An not to legalize the doings of Van Buren Plantation. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis­
latw'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The doings of Van Buren plantation at its annual 
March meeting in eighteen hundred and seventy-three, and the 
assessment of taxes therein for the same year, are hereby made 
legal and valid nothwithstanding any errors or omissions in their 
doings at said meeting or any overlay in the assessment beyond 
the five per cent. allowed by law, but this act shall not affect 
pending suits. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 
A pproved February 17, 1874. 
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